

69710-2

69710-2

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Oct 26, 2012, 12:34 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

69710-2
NO. ~~87198-T~~

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

bjh

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ADORA SVITAK, a minor child, by and through her guardian, JOYCE SVITAK; TALLYN LORD, a minor child, by and through his guardians, JUSTIN LORD and SARA WETSTONE; HARPER LORD, a minor child, by and through his guardians, JUSTIN LORD and SARA WETSTONE; ANNA IGLITZIN, a minor child, by and through her guardians, DMITRI IGLITZIN and EILEEN QUIGLEY; JACOB IGLITZIN, a minor child, by and through his guardians, DMITRI IGLITZIN and EILEEN QUIGLEY; COLIN SACKETT, a minor child, by and through his guardians, BJ CUMMINGS and TOM SACKETT,

Plaintiffs/Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON; CHRISTINE GREGOIRE, in her official capacity as Governor of Washington State; TED STURDEVANT, in his official capacity as Director of the Department of Ecology; PETER GOLDMARK, in his official capacity as Commissioner of Public Lands; PHIL ANDERSON, in his official capacity as Director of the Department of Fish & Wildlife,

Defendants/Respondents.

**STATE'S ANSWER TO LAW PROFESSORS'
AMICI CURIAE BRIEF**

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

MARY SUE WILSON, WSBA #19257
Sr. Assistant Attorney General
LESLIE R. SEFFERN, WSBA #19503
JOSEPH V. PANESKO, WSBA #25289
Assistant Attorneys General
P.O. Box 40117, Olympia, WA 98504-0117
(360) 586-6770
Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ARGUMENT1

 A. The Scope Of Washington’s Public Trust Doctrine Is
 Established By Washington Law1

 B. The Public Trust Doctrine Does Not Impose Restrictions
 On The State Legislature Beyond Those Provided In The
 State Constitution.....3

 1. The Supreme Court Cases Cited By Amici Do Not
 Support Their Claims4

 2. Under Our System Of Government, Legislative
 Action Cannot Be Mandated By A Common Law
 Doctrine11

 3. The Public Trust Doctrine Is Not Analogous To The
 State’s Police Power Because It Is Not A Grant Of
 Authority.....12

 C. Washington State’s Public Trust Doctrine Applies Only
 To Navigable Waters And Underlying Lands14

III. CONCLUSION19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ackerman v. Port of Seattle</i> 55 Wn.2d 400, 348 P.2d 664 (1960), <i>overruled on other grounds</i> , <i>Highline Sch. Dist. No. 401 v. Port of Seattle</i> , 87 Wn.2d 6, 548 P.2d 1085 (1976).....	17–18
<i>Appleby v. City of New York</i> 271 U.S. 364, 46 S. Ct. 569, 70 L. Ed. 992 (1926).....	4
<i>Automotive United Trades Org. (AUTO) v. State</i> No. 85971-0, slip op. (Wash. Oct. 4, 2012).....	11, 19
<i>Caminiti v. Boyle</i> 107 Wn.2d 662, 732 P.2d 989 (1987).....	2, 13
<i>Citizens for Responsible Wildlife Mgmt. v. State</i> 124 Wn. App. 566, 103 P.3d 203 (2004).....	17
<i>Clark v. Dwyer</i> 56 Wn.2d 425, 353 P.2d 941 (1960).....	12
<i>CLEAN v. State</i> 130 Wn.2d 782, 928 P.2d 1054 (1996).....	13
<i>Coyle v. Smith</i> 221 U.S. 559, 31 S. Ct. 688, 55 L. Ed. 853 (1911).....	9
<i>Dep't of Fisheries v. Gillette</i> 27 Wn. App. 815, 621 P.2d 764 (1980).....	16, 17
<i>Eisenbach v. Hatfield</i> 2 Wash. 236, 26 P. 539 (1891)	10
<i>Geer v. Connecticut</i> 161 U.S. 519, 16 S. Ct. 600, 40 L. Ed. 793 (1896), <i>overruled by</i> <i>Hughes v. Oklahoma</i> , 441 U.S. 322, 99 S. Ct. 1727, 60 L. Ed. 2d 250 (1979).....	6, 7, 8, 14, 16

<i>Georgia v. Tennessee Copper Co.</i> 206 U.S. 230, 27 S. Ct. 618, 51 L. Ed. 1038 (1907).....	17
<i>Hughes v. Oklahoma</i> 441 U.S. 322, 99 S. Ct. 1727, 60 L. Ed. 2d 250 (1979).....	8
<i>Idaho v. Coeur d'Alene Tribe</i> 521 U.S. 261, 117 S. Ct. 2028, 138 L. Ed. 2d 438 (1997).....	4
<i>Illinois Central R.R. Co. v. Illinois</i> 146 U.S. 387, 13 S. Ct. 110, 36 L. Ed. 1018 (1892).....	4–7, 14–16
<i>Illinois ex rel. Hunt v. Illinois Central R.R. Co.</i> 184 U.S. 77, 22 S. Ct. 300, 46 L. Ed. 440 (1902).....	6
<i>McCleary v. State</i> 173 Wn.2d 477, 269 P.3d 227 (2012).....	12
<i>McDermott v. State</i> 197 Wash. 79, 84 P.2d 372 (1938)	14
<i>Munn v. Illinois</i> 94 U.S. 113, 24 L. Ed. 77 (1876).....	10
<i>Overlake Homes, Inc. v. Seattle-First Nat'l Bank</i> 57 Wn.2d 881, 360 P.2d 570 (1961).....	9
<i>Pannell v. Thompson</i> 91 Wn.2d 591, 589 P.2d 1235 (1979).....	12
<i>Pollard v. Hagan</i> 44 U.S. (3 How.) 212, 11 L. Ed. 565 (1845)	9
<i>PPL Montana, LLC v. Montana</i> ___ U. S. ___, 132 S. Ct. 1215, 182 L. Ed. 2d 77 (2012).....	2, 4, 8, 9
<i>State ex rel. Webster v. Super. Ct. of King Cnty.</i> 67 Wash. 37, 120 P. 861 (1912)	13
<i>State v. Clark</i> 30 Wash. 439, 71 P. 20 (1902)	11

United States v. Causby
328 U.S. 256, 66 S. Ct. 1062, 90 L. Ed. 1206 (1946)..... 17

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, § 1..... 11
Const. art. XV 10
Const. art. XV, § 1 3, 18
Const. art. XV, §§ 1–2 3
Const. art. XVII, § 1..... 10

Other Authorities

Bret Adams et al., *Environmental & Natural Resources Provisions
in State Constitutions*, 22 J. Land Resources & Envtl. L. 73 (2002).... 18
